6996 	 THE CITY 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of 
fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), to provide means for the construction of two addi-
tional power launches for the Police Department of The City of New York, and that 
when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the 
Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not 
exceeding fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied tv 
the purposes aforesaid. 

On File, Send Copy. 
Report of Lieutenant in Command of Boiler Squad, dated June 14, u~to7, and 

report dated June 15, 1907, relative to engineers' licenses granted. For publication

[...]

ALONG THE VARIOUS STREETS IfiI THE 
BOROUGH OF THE BRONX. 

The time for the delivery of the articles, ma-
terials and supplies, and the performance of the 
contract is on or before the expiration of the 
15th day of December, 1907. 

The amount of security shall be Twenty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

The bids will be compared and the contracts 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum for each 
contract. 

Blank forms may be obtained and plans may 
be seen at the office of the Department of Parks, 
Zbrowski Mansion, Claremont Park, Borough of 
The Bronx.